

A change in Enersense's Group Executive Team

Enersense International Plc | Stock Exchange Release | October 01, 2024 at 14:55:00 **EEST**

Jaakko Leivo, EVP, Industry business area and a member of the Group Executive Team of Enersense International Plc has announced his resignation from his position. Leivo will continue in his role and as a member of the Group Executive Team until December 31, 2024. The company has initiated succession search.

"On behalf of myself and all Enersense employees, I want to express our sincere gratitude to Jaakko for his work. Our Industry business area offers demanding projects and services to energy and industrial companies operating in the green energy transition sector. The business area has grown significantly and has a strong and stable relationship with a wide range of customers who are central to our strategy. We will continue to work every day to maintain and further strengthen these good partnerships and connections," says Kari Sundbäck, President and CEO of Enersense International Plc.

ENERSENSE INTERNATIONAL PLC

Tommi Manninen SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

More information:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs Tel. +358 40 043 7515

Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

DISTRIBUTION: Nasdag Helsinki Major media www.enersense.com

About Us

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2023 was EUR 363 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.



Attachments

A change in Enersense's Group Executive Team